## **MODIFICATION OF AGREEMENT**

THIS MODIFICATION is effective the 1st day of September, 2018.		
BETWEEN: FRASER VALLEY REGIO ("FVRD")		
And	SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 78 (FRASER_CASCADE)  ("School District")	
<b>WHEREAS</b> there is a Joint Use Agreement dated September 1, 2017 between the School District and the FVRD;		
<b>AND WHEREAS</b> the parties hereto wish to modify the agreement for the purpose of extending the term of the Agreement for an additional 5 years and to amend Schedule B;		
<b>NOW THEREFORE</b> in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the agreement is modified as follows:		
1.	Section 1 shall be deleted and replaced with the following: "The term of this agreement shall be for 5 years commencing on September 1, 2018 and terminating on June 30, 2023".	
2.	Schedule B – <u>Access and Scheduling</u> shall be amended by replacing the bulleted list immediately following "Scheduling requests must be made in advance by the appointed liaison and submitted before the following dates:" with the following bulleted list:	
	<ul> <li>October 15 for the period of September through December;</li> </ul>	
	• January 15 for the period of January through June.	
3.	All other references in the agreement to the term of the agreement, whether explicit or implied, are hereby amended <i>mutatis mutandis</i> to reflect this modification.	
4.	All other terms and conditions shall remain in full force and effect.	
5.	This modification shall form and constitute an integral part of the agreement.	
<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> the parties hereto have duly executed these presents as of the day and year above first written.		
FRASER VALLEY REGIONAL DISTRICT By its authorized signatories B		SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 78 By its authorized signatories
Chair/Vice Chair		

Chief Administrative Officer